ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03288.3001 PATENT NOS. 4,866,040, 5,008,288, 5,876,747 PAGE 1 OF 1

FORM PTO-1595				
(Revised 6-93)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SI		
TO THE HONODARI E COMMONICATION		ENTS ONLY		
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER		DEMARKS:		
Please record the attached original docum	ients or copy thereof.		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 03288.3001	
1. Name of conveying parties: ALFRED STRACHER LEO KESNER		Name and address of receiving party: Name: CEPTOR CORPORATION Street Address: 200 International Circle, Suite 5100 City: Hunt Valley State: Maryland Zip Code: 21030		
Additional names of conveying party attached?		Additional names and addresses attached?		
[] YES (XI NO		[] YES [X] NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignments (3)	Merger		Other	
Security Agreement	Change of Nar	me	Olici	
Execution Date: September 2, 2004	and August 14, 2004, re	spectively		
Application number(s) or patent r If this document is being filed tog		no the evecution d	of the endinated	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	and the How applicant		it No.(s): 4,866,040; 5,008,288; 5,876,747	
Additional numbers attached? []	YES [X] NO		110-(0): 4,000,040, 0,000,200, 0,070,747	
 Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be 	om correspondence mailed:	6. Total	number of applications and patents involved: 3 (Three	
Lawrence A. Villanuev NEEDLE & ROSENBEI 999 Peachtree Street, N Suite 1000 Atlanta, Georgia 30309 (678) 420-9300	RĞ, P.Č. I.E.			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120 [X] Enclosed (Credit Cal		<u> </u>] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.	
***************************************	************	*****	*大大大大大大台灣外外一大大大大大百五百百百百百百万大大大台湾省百五百百百百百百百万大大大大	
Deposit Account No. 14-0629.	orized to charge any addit	tional fees which m	ay be required, or credit any overpayment, to	
8. Deposit account number: 14-0629				
(Attach duplicate copy of this form	:=====================================	======================================		
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
//a////	·//		and Ind	
Xawrence A. Villanueva	Reg No 43 968		09/15/04	
	i, riog. 110. 40,568		Date *	
	Do	ocument: 12 pgs., v	es Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and hich includes: (Fax Cover-1, Recordation Form ignments-9; Form of Payment-1)	
<u>C</u> E	RTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRA			
I hereby/certify that this correspondence and any items indicated as attached or included are being transmitted via facsimile transmission to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director – US Patent and Trademark Office, (703) 306-5995 on the date Indicated below.				
(/a. ///////			ne littluL	
Lawrence A. Villanueva	, Reg. No. 43.968	-	Data	
	- · · · · · - · - · - · - · - · - · - ·		Date	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03288,3001 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ALFRED STRACHER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 47 The Oaks, Roslyn, New York 11576, and LEO KESNER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17 Spring Hill Drive, West Orange, New Jersey 07052, have invented new and useful improvements in "AMINOCARNITINE DIRECTED PHARMACEUTICAL AGENTS" for which U.S. Letters Patent No. 4,866,040 was issued on September 12, 1989; and

WHEREAS, CEPTOR CORPORATION whose post-office address is 200 International Circle, Suite 5100, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030, U.S.A, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ALFRED STRACHER and LEO KESNER, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said CEPTOR CORPORATION our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon and any subsequent application claiming priority to the patent under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said patent; the same for our legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03288.3001 Page 2 of 3

generally do everything possible to aid CEPTOR CORPORATION, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said patent in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 2 day of State of New York

County of Naszau On this ________, day of __________, 2004, before me, a Notary Public came ALFRED STRACHER, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed

the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

RITA KHURANA

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01KH6028957

Qualified In Nassau County

Commission Expires August 9, 2005

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03288.300 Page 3 of 3
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Ass	
	Locur (L.S.)
State of New Jase	
County of	
On this day of KESNER, to me known and known to be the individual assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be	_, 2004, before me, a Notary Public came LEO d described in and who executed the foregoing
Les luft	ms free act and deed.
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
ANGEL R. MADURO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 200	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03288.3001 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ALFRED STRACHER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 47 The Oaks, Roslyn, New York 11576, and LEO KESNER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17 Spring Hill Drive, West Orange, New Jersey 07052, have invented new and useful improvements in "CARNITINE DIRECTED PHARMACEUTICAL AGENTS" for which U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,008,288 was issued on April 16, 1991; and

WHEREAS, CEPTOR CORPORATION whose post-office address is 200 International Circle, Suite 5100, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030, U.S.A, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ALFRED STRACHER and LEO KESNER, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said CEPTOR CORPORATION our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon and any subsequent application claiming priority to the patent under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said patent; the same for our legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03288.3001 Page 2 of 3

generally do everything possible to aid CEPTOR CORPORATION, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said patent in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 2 day of

State of New York

County of Namau

On this 2 day of _______, 2004, before me, a Notary Public came ALFRED STRACHER, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: Que 9,05

RITA KHURANA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01KH6028957 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires August 9, 2003

ATTORNEY DOCKET	NO. 03288.3001
J'e	Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of

Jugyt , 2004.

LEO KESNER (L.S.)

State of Dow Jusey

County of Example 1

Notary Public

My Sommission Expires:

. ANGEL R. MADURO

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03288.3001 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ALFRED STRACHER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 47 The Oaks, Roslyn, New York 11576, and LEO KESNER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17 Spring Hill Drive, West Orange, New Jersey 07052, have invented new and useful improvements in "LIPOSOME PREFERENTIALLY TRAVELING TO CARDIAC AND SKELETAL MUSCLES" for which U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,876,747 was issued on March 2, 1999; and

WHEREAS, CEPTOR CORPORATION whose post-office address is 200 International Circle, Suite 5100, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030, U.S.A, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ALFRED STRACHER and LEO KESNER, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said CEPTOR CORPORATION our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon and any subsequent application claiming priority to the patent under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said patent; the same for our legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03288.3001 Page 2 of 3

generally do everything possible to aid CEPTOR CORPORATION, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said patent in all countries throughout the world.

ALFRED STRACHER, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Notary Public

RITA KHURANA
Notary Public

Ounties Stracher

RITA KHURANA
Notary Public

Ounties Stracher

RITA KHURANA
Notary Public

Ounties Stracher

RITA KHURANA
Notary Public

Ounties In Nassau County
Ounties in Nassau County
Ounties in Nassau County
Commission Expires:

Ounties Stracher

RITA KHURANA
Notary Public
Stracher

Ounties of New York
No. 01KH028957
Ounties of New York
No. 01KH028957
Ounties of New York
No. 01KH028957
Commission Expires August 9, 2001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03288.3001 Page 3 of 3
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of
LEO KESNER (L.S.)
State of New Leven
County of ESSTY
On this day of day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public came LEO
KESNER, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
And the dark decided the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
DAY OF
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ,
My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 200

 $229520_2.\mathrm{DOC}$

RECORDED: 09/15/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015139 FRAME: 0425